"**FORM D**"
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992
[Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

Rekha Thirani PAN: AADPT4492N 24, Moti Mahal, Churchgate, Mumbai-400020	Name, PAN No. & Address of Promoter/ Person who is part of Promoter Group/Director/ Officer.
34,128 Shares representing 00.49% of voting rights	No. & % of shares/ voting rights held by the Promoter/ Person who is part of Promoter Group/Direc tor/ Officer
12 th . August, 2013	Date of receipt of allotment advice/ acquisition / sale of shares/ voting rights
13 TH August 2013	Date of intimation to company
Off market transaction	Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependents or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a listed company. 3 of Date Acquisition shares/ of Irrading through the voting through the company public/rights/ acquisition/ the trade was offer, etc.)/sale of to purchase/ offer, etc.)/sale of the trade on the etc.)/sale of the trade on the etc.)/sale of the trade on the executed executed on the trade on the trade offer, with SEBI Registrati on No. of the TM
35,808 shares representing 00.51% of Voting rights	rson who is process of shares/voting rights post acquisition/sale
Not applicable	Trading member through whom the trade was executed with SEBI Registrati on No. of the TM
Not applicable	Exchange on which the trade was executed
1,680	Change on a listed company on quantity which the trade was kecuted
32,340	Buy Value (Rs./-)
,	Sell quant ity
	Sell

Muriami

Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 1992 [Regulations 13(4), 13(4A) and 13(6)]

Details of change in shareholding or voting rights held by Director or Officer and his dependents or Promoter or Person who is part of Promoter Group of a listed company.

Ritu Damani PAN:AABPD8767C 24,Moti Mahal, Churchgate, Mumbai-400020	Name, PAN No. & Address of Promoter/ Person who is part of Promoter Group/Director/ Officer.
1,680 shares representing 0.02% of voting rights	No. & % of shares/ voting rights held by the Promoter/ Person who is part of Promoter Group/Direc tor/ Officer
12 th August, 2013	Date of receipt of allotment advice/ acquisitie #/ sale of shares/ voting rights
13 th August 2013	Date of intimation to company
Off market transaction	Mode of Acquisition (market purchase/public/rights/referential offer, etc.)/sale
<u>-</u>	No. & % of shares/voting rights post acquisition / sale
Not applicable	Trading member through whom the trade was executed with SEBI Registration No. of the TM
Not applicable	Exchange on which the trade was executed
ı	Buy quantity
	Buy value
1,680	Sell quantity
32,340	Sell Value (Rs./-)

Signature: Ritu Damani

Ritu Damani Date: 13-August-2013 Place: Mumbai